32080

AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 32080

RE: First Renewal of PA-00511, Contract No. 32080 to Furnish and Deliver rocks, sand, and
crushed aggregate to the City of Long Beach (BPLB11000047)

This Amendment to Contract No. 32080 is made and entered as of April 13, 2012, by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and West Coast Sand & Gravel. (Contractor)

Contract No. 32080 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

. The term is extended to April 1, 2013,
. $550,000 has been added to the 1st renewal term for a total (“not to exceed”) amount of $1,100,000.
. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference.

. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference.

. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by

this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this -

reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated

above.
‘CONTRACTOR:

A o P X

{ 7 (Signalure) zz @afure)
J&/’Fﬂe){ STK-U'&JMA/ /77&, , fd, kS A4
(Print / Type Name) (Pnnt /T Name)
Presldent%«z_ﬂg{Wecretary { Treasurer PreS|dent / Vlce President / Secrelary I Treasurer
circle one) {circle one) .

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:
Q - Assistant City Manager . .-

. Approved as to form:

Clty Manager  exeouteppursuavr  ROBERT E. SHA N N, City Attorney
TO SECTION 301 OF
\\ THE CITY CHARTER,

W”"" Deputy



EXHIBIT “A”
SALES TAX: UNIT EXTENSION PRICES STATED HEREIN SHALL NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX.

SUMMARY ITEMS
Contractors shall indicate below the price per ton, PUC rate (haul charge), total for each zone specified. Unit price quoted shall be for up to 100
tons of material.

ZONE ZONE ZONE ZONE - ZONE ZONE ZONE ZONE
ITEM DESCRIPTION 19-236 19-246 19-263 19-459 19-462 19-464 19-465 19-466

1 3/4" CRUSHED ROCK

PRICE PER TON $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
SUB TOTAL $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
PUC RATE $7.35 $7.40 $7.40 $7.00 $6.85 $7.00 $7.00 $6.85
4.75% INCREASE $0.78 $0.78 $0.78 $0.76 $0.75 $0.76 $0.76 $0.75
TOTAL BASE PRICE $17.13 $17.18 $17.18 $16.76 $16.60 $16.76 $16.76 $16.60

2 PORTLAND CONCRETE CEMENT SAND PCC (WASHED CONCRETE SAND)

PRICE PER TON $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00
SUB TOTAL $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00
PUC RATE $6.40 $6.45 $6.60 $6.50 $6.35 $6.50 $6.50 $6.00
4.75% INCREASE ' $0.87 $0.88 $0.88 $0.88 $0.87 $0.88 $0.88 $0.85
TOTAL BASE PRICE $19.27 [ $19.33 $19.48 $19.38 $19.22 $19.38 $19.38 $18.85




ITEM

3

4

ZONE ZONE ZONE ZONE ZONE ZONE ZONE ZONE

DESCRIPTION 19-236 19-246 19-263 19-459 19-462 19-464 19-465 19-466
CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE
PRICE PER TON $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
SUB TOTAL $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
PUC RATE $7.50 $7.60 $7.65 $7.35 $7.25 $7.35 $7.35 $7.25
4.75% INCREASE $0.81 $0.81 $0.81 $0.80 $0.80 $0.80 $0.80 $0.80
TOTAL BASE PRICE $17.81 $17.91 $17.96 $17.65 $17.55 $17.65 $17.65 $17.55
#3 ROCK NATURAL MATERIAL 3/4"-1" SIZE (NOT CRUSHED)
PRICE PER TON $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00
SUB TOTAL $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00
PUC RATE $5.25 $5.30 $5.35 $5.25 $5.15 $5.25 $5.25 $5.10
4.75% INCREASE $0.63 $0.63 $0.63 $0.63 $0.62 $0.63 $0.63 $0.62
TOTAL BASE PRICE $13.88 | $13.93 $13.98 $13.88 $13.77 $13.88 $13.88 $13.72




